TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YANKEES ENTERTAINMENT AND SPORTS NETWORK, LLC		12/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	101 N. TRYON STREET
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: NC1-001-05-45
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700397	CENTER STAGE
Registration Number:	3429852	POSTGAME PLUS
Registration Number:	3476215	YES
Registration Number:	4126024	WHAT'S IT WORTH
Serial Number:	87444176	UNDERSCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, sandraday@mvalaw.com Email:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-2937
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter

SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network, LLC to BOA- Executed#page1.tif		
source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network TTC to BOA- Executed#page2 tif		

source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network, LLC to BOA- Executed#page1.tif source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network, LLC to BOA- Executed#page2.tif source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network, LLC to BOA- Executed#page3.tif source=MGSI-T Yankees Entertainment and SPorts Network, LLC to BOA- Executed#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1565126v2

Very truly yours,

YANKEES ENTERTAINMENT AND SPORTS NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Namé: Ted Marino

Title: Vice President of Finance

Grantor's Address:

805 Third Avenue 30th Floor

New York, NY 10022

TRADEMARK NOTICE YANKEES ENTERTAINMENT AND SPORTS NETWORK, LLC

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:_____

Name: Bridgett J. Manduk Mowry

Title: Vice President

Collateral Agent's Address:

c/o MAC Legal (NC1-001-05-45) 101 N Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28255-0001

Schedule 1

Yankees Entertainment and Sports Network, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
CENTER STAGE	U.S. federal	2,700,397
Class 41: Entertainment in the nature of on-going television		(78/096,816)
programs in the field of celebrity interviews.		
POSTGAME PLUS	U.S. federal	3,429,852
Class 38: Streaming of video material on the Internet; Television	O.S. rederar	(77/212,978)
broadcasting and transmission services; Broadcasting and		
transmitting programs via a global computer network; Broadcasting		
services and provision of telecommunication access to video and		
audio content via the Internet.		
Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing television programs in the field of sports; Production and distribution of		
entertainment and sports television programs.		
	U.S. federal	3,476,215
		(77/357,744)
Class 41. Describing a sharp for the formal of the sharp in the New York		
Class 41: Providing a website featuring information about New York professional baseball and basketball teams, sports league		
team standings, sports league player statistics, and general sports-		
related news and information.		
WHAT'S IT WORTH	U.S. federal	4,126,024
Class 41: Entertainment in the nature of ongoing television		(78/096,820)
programs in the field of entertainment programming featuring the evaluation of sports memorabilia.		
Cratation of sports memorating.		
UNDERSCORE	U.S. federal	(87/444176)
Class 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a television series		
featuring sports and entertainment news; providing on-line		
information in the field of television and video entertainment featuring sports and entertainment news via the Internet;		
entertainment services in the nature of non-downloadable videos		
and images featuring television shows about sports and		
entertainment news transmitted via the Internet and wireless		
communication networks; on-line journals, namely, blogs featuring		
personal opinions in the field of general interest, sports and		
entertainment news.		

CHAR1\1565126v2

RECORDED: 12/18/2017